
NCAA Water Polo Boxscore (Final)

San Diego State 13 vs. California Baptist 12 (February 4, 2024 at La Jolla, CA)

San Diego State (3-3) vs. California Baptist

Date: Feb 4, 2024 - 11:40 AM PST

Location: (La Jolla, CA)

TEAM 1 2 3 4 TOT

San Diego State Aztecs 5 2 2 4 13

California Baptist Lancers 2 2 4 4 12

TEAM SUMMARY GAME SUMMARY
SDSU CATEGORY CBU

13 GOALS 12

22 SHOTS 0

.591 SHOT PCT. --

11 EXCLUSIONS 0

0-0 POWERPLAY 0-11

-- PP PCT. .000

0 PENALTY FOULS 0

0-0 PENALTY SHOTS 0-0

0 YELLOW CARDS 0

0 YELLOW-RED CARDS 0

0 RED CARDS 0

EVENT LOG

PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

1 7:22 SDSU 4 Kendall Houck G 1-0

1 6:54 SDSU 7 Rose Kanemy E

1 5:38 CBU TO

1 4:44 SDSU 12 Danni Croteau G 2-0

1 4:34 SDSU 8 Shannon Murphy G 3-0

1 4:04 SDSU 16 Mimi Stoupas G 4-0

1 3:48 CBU 18 Madison Haworth G 4-1

1 2:04 CBU 18 Madison Haworth G 4-2

1 1:52 SDSU 3 Amanda Chambers G 5-2

1 0:00 SDSU 6 Brooke Lee E

1 0:00 SDSU 11 Claudia Valdes E

1 0:00 SDSU 3 Amanda Chambers E

1 0:00 SDSU 6 Brooke Lee E

PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

1 0:00 SDSU 9 Hannah Bell E

1 0:00 SDSU 9 Hannah Bell E

1 0:00 SDSU 6 Brooke Lee E

1 0:00 SDSU 10 Klara Goldstein E

1 0:00 SDSU 18 Mary Comiskey E

1 0:00 SDSU 10 Klara Goldstein E

2 7:22 CBU 20 Adrianna Wong G 5-3

2 6:00 SDSU 4 Kendall Houck G 6-3

2 5:15 SDSU 16 Mimi Stoupas G 7-3

2 4:44 CBU 17 Delilah Moreno G 7-4

3 7:22 CBU 21 Amber Nielsen G 7-5

3 5:36 CBU 4 Celeste Almendariz G 7-6

3 5:35 SDSU 14 Makena Macedo G 8-6

PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

3 5:04 SDSU 11 Claudia Valdes G 9-6

3 3:48 CBU 17 Delilah Moreno G 9-7

3 1:44 CBU 22 Devyn Ruffer G 9-8

4 7:10 SDSU 11 Claudia Valdes G 10-8

4 6:32 SDSU 4 Kendall Houck G 11-8

4 4:46 CBU 25 Niya Bumbaca G 11-9

4 3:34 SDSU 10 Klara Goldstein G 12-9

4 3:18 CBU 4 Celeste Almendariz G 12-10

4 2:50 CBU 18 Madison Haworth G 12-11

4 2:00 SDSU 5 Sydney Gish G 13-11

4 0:02 CBU 1 Tyanna Schneider G 13-12

Timeouts: CBU - TO - 5:38/1

Cards: None.

2 Sofia Righetti 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

3 Amanda Chambers 1 2 1 3 0 2 3

4 Kendall Houck 1 3 0 3 2 2 0

5 Sydney Gish 2 0 2 2 2 1 1

6 Brooke Lee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 Rose Kanemy 4 0 3 3 1 1 2

8 Shannon Murphy 2 1 1 2 1 1 0

9 Hannah Bell 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

10 Klara Goldstein 5 2 0 2 1 0 1

11 Claudia Valdes 1 2 2 4 0 2 2

12 Danni Croteau 2 0 0 0 0 1 0

13 Lucy Bullock 0 0 0 0 2 0 1

14 Makena Macedo 2 1 1 2 1 0 0

15 Holliss Munchoff 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 Mimi Stoupas 2 2 0 2 1 0 0

17 Sammi Byers 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

18 Mary Comiskey 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

19 Daphne Wilder 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 Elena Pena 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

1A Mandy Lagerlof 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1B Ava Ratajczak 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

## SAN DIEGO STATE SH G A PTS EX DEX STL

2 Cayleigh Carter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 Jenna Dickstein 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 Celeste Almendariz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Emaly Hutton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 Morgan Gates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Aubrey Newton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 Grace Bergquist 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 Reese Beringer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Emily Lopez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 Kyra Kahahawai 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 Julia Almendariz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 Delilah Moreno 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 Madison Haworth 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 Adrianna Wong 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21 Amber Nielsen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Devyn Ruffer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

25 Niya Bumbaca 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Tyanna Schneider 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

## CALIFORNIA BAPTIST SH G A PTS EX DEX STL

1B Ava Ratajczak W 24:00 7 11 .611 1 0

1A Mandy Lagerlof 8:00 4 1 .200 0 0

## SAN DIEGO STATE MIN GA SV SV% A STL

1 Tyanna Schneider L 32:00 13 5 .278 0 0

## CALIFORNIA BAPTIST MIN GA SV SV% A STL



Win: Ava Ratajczak Loss: Tyanna Schneider


